3/105Siemens FI 01 · 2016
Flow Measurement
SITRANS F M
Transmitter TRANSMAG 2 with sensor 911/E
3
n Overview
SITRANS F M TRANSMAG 2 with the SITRANS F M 911/E sensor
is a pulsed alternating field magnetic flowmeter where the mag-

• Titanium
• Tantalum
Grounding electrode material Defined via the Order code
Protection rings for liners
Function To protect the edges of liners from
abrasion (e.g. gravel, sand etc.).
Used mainly with soft rubber liners
and for PTFE liners at high
temperatures from 100 to 150 °C
(212 to 302 °F).
Contact with
medium
Yes, please always check resistance
to measured medium.
Material Stainless steel AISI 316Ti/1.4571,
optionally Hastelloy C276/2.4819
Material thickness The overall length of the sensor is
increased by
•6 mm  for DN 15 to DN 150
(0.24“  for ½“ to 6“) or
•10 mm  for DN 200 to DN 600
(0.4“  for 8“ to 24“)
Standard Optional for all liners.
Must be ordered separately.
Article No. 7ME5912-...., 7ME5943-...
Grounding rings
Function Electrical reference and grounding of
the medium. Required if the pipelines
are not electrically conducting or are
lined (plastic pipelines, concrete
pipelines etc.). All grounding rings
must be connected to the grounding
screw present on the sensor.
Contact with
medium
Yes, please always check resistance
to measured medium.
Material Stainless steel AISI 316Ti/1.4571 or
Hastelloy C4/2.4610
Material thickness The overall length of the sensor is
increased by 2 mm (0.08“) per
grounding ring.
Standard Optional for all liners. Required
between the medium and sensor for
equipotential bonding between non-
conducting pipelines or lined pipe-
lines.
Article No. 7ME5902-...., 7ME5942-...
© Siemens AG 2016
3/111Siemens FI 01 · 2016
Flow Measurement
SITRANS F M